## 506288430 10/05/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6335178

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
THOMAS GROSVENO	R COOPE	ER			03/06/2014	
DAVID QUENTIN LARK				03/06/2014		
PAUL E. LILAGAN					03/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	INTUIT	IVE S	SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	1266 K	IFER	ROAD			
Internal Address:	BLDG	BLDG 101				
City:	SUNN	SUNNYVALE				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94086	94086				
Property Type		1706	<b>Number</b> 7062963			
Application Number:		1706	2903			
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (214)			200-0853			
			e-mail address first; if that is un			
Phone:	provided	•	h <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 651-5000	nt via	a us man.	
			OCKETING@HAYNESBOONE.COM			
Correspondent Name: HAY		NES AND BOONE, LLP				
		2323	VICTORY AVENUE			
			E 700			
Address Line 4:		DALLAS, TEXAS 75219				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P00249-US-03-DIV			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			EFFEI DAH			
SIGNATURE:			/EFFEI DAH/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/05/2020			
Total Attachments: 2						
	-		US03] Executed Assignment#pag US03] Executed Assignment#pag			
500168=F00249-03-03-L	viv [/UZZ	0.274	ososj Executed Assignment#pag	ບ∠.ແ		

ISRG01730/US

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS live:

THOMAS GROSVENOR COOPER 304 Concord Dr. Menio Park, California 94025 United States of America

DAVID QUENTIN LARKIN 913 Woodland Ave. Menlo Park, California 94025 United States of America

PAUL E. LILAGAN 1136 Snowberry Court Sunnyvale, California 94087 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented a certain invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A DUAL CONTROL SURGICAL INSTRUMENT

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed under Application No. 14/079,142 on 13-Nov-2013.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 Kifer Rd. Bldg 101, Sunnyvale, California 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my/our invention(s), which is/are generally described in the United States patent application cited above, and all patent applications and patents of every country and region (including international applications made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty) for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of every country and region for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United

PATENT REEL: 053973 FRAME: 0611 States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries and regions; and I/we request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Witnessed by: Signature: THOMAS GROSVENOR COOPE /j4 3/6 Date Vame Witnessed by: Signature: DAVID QUENTIN LARKIN 3/8/25014 Date Print Name Witnessed by: Signature PAUL E. LILAGAN March 6 201 Date Print Name

Attorney Docket No. Application No.

## PATENT REEL: 053973 FRAME: 0612

2 of 2